



Van Es Foods International B.V.  
Transito 1  
6909 DA Babberich  
The Netherlands  
info@fruitlife.nl  
T +31(0)316 24 85 10  
www.fruitlife.nl

**QUALITY BY NATURE**

**PRODUCTSPECIFICATION**

Product : FL Pineapple puree (6x1)  
Artikelnummer : FLP0470

Raw material : Pineapples  
Variety : MD2  
Origin : Costa Rica  
Colour en taste : Producttypical  
Smell : Producttypical  
Calibration : Does not apply.  
Comments : Seeved.  
Pesticides : Residues in accordance with the Dutch and EU Regulation.  
Additives : Does not apply.  
Composition : 89% mashed pineapples, 8% clear crystal sugar, water. Pre-heated.

The above composition may vary because it contains natural products.

Brix : 19,0 (± 4)

pH : 4,0 (± 2)

**Maximum value**

Total plate count : < 100.000 kve / grams  
Yeasts : < 50.000 kve / grams  
Moulds : < 10.000 kve / grams  
Salmonella : absent / 25 grams  
Listeria Monocytogen : absent / 25 grams  
Enterobacteriaceae : < 1.000 kve / grams  
E-Coli : < 10 kve / grams

**Target value**

< 10.000 kve / grams  
< 1000 kve / grams  
< 500 kve / grams  
absent / 25 grams  
absent / 25 grams  
< 1.000 kve / grams  
< 10 kve / grams

Energy value per 100 grams product:

kJoule : 398kj (kcal 95)  
Fat : 0,2 g  
Saturated fat : 0,0 g  
Unsaturated fat : 0,0 g  
Carbohydrates : 22,1 g  
Sugar : 21,2 g  
Protein : 0,4 g  
Sodium : 0,0019 g  
Fibers : 1,2 g



QUALITY BY NATURE



PRODUCTSPECIFICATION

Van Es Foods International B.V.  
Transito 1  
6909 DA Babberich  
The Netherlands  
info@fruitlife.nl  
T +31(0)316 24 85 10  
www.fruitlife.nl

Product : FL Pineapple puree (6x1)  
Artikelnummer : FLP1952

EAN CE 6 x 1 kg : 871605504005 3  
EAN HE 1 x 10 kg : 871605508005 9  
Statistics number : 20082079

Packing : 6 x 1 kg PE tray with lid in carton without staples.  
Tenability : 24 months, from production date.  
Storage : at a temperature of -18 ° Celsius or below.  
Metal detection : Yes  
Intended use : The product is ready for use concerning all consumers groups.  
The product is ready for instant use.

**GMO Statement**

The products supplied by Van Es Foods International B.V. Neither contains, nor has been produced with the aid of any genetically modified material.

**Allergenic Statement**

The products that is handled by Van Es Foods International B.V. are free from substances as mentioned on the added Allergenic statement.

**Sugar** : van Es Foods is using Dutch sugar

**Storage** : After defrosting please use our products within 48 hours, keep the products cool at all time.



**PRODUCTSPECIFICATION**

Product : #VERW!  
Artikelnummer : FLP0470

## General Allergenic Statement

Products supplied by Van Es Foods international BV are free from:

Description:	Aanwezigheid (*)
<b>Cereals containing gluten</b> (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridized strains)	--
<b>Crustaceans and crustaceans derivatives</b> (e.g. crab, lobster, crayfish, shrimp, prawn)	--
<b>Egg and egg derivatives</b>	--
<b>(Shelf-) Fish and fish derivative</b>	--
<b>Peanuts and nut derivatives</b>	--
<b>Soybeans and soybeans derivatives</b>	--
<b>Milk and milk derivatives</b> (including lactose)	--
<b>Tree nuts and nut derivatives</b> Almonds, hazelnuts, walnuts, cashews, pecans, Brasils, pistachios and Macadamia/Queensland nuts.	--
<b>Celery and selery derivatives</b>	--
<b>Mustard and mustard derivatives</b>	--
<b>Sesame seeds and sesame seeds derivatives</b>	--
<b>Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10mg/litre expressed as SO<sub>2</sub></b>	--
<b>Lupine and lupine derivatives</b>	--
<b>Molluscs and molluscs derivatives</b>	--

(\*) Symbol statement : -- = absent  
+ = present  
? = possible tracks present or unknown